
From: Richard Kahn 
To: "Jeffrey E." <jeevacation@grnail.com> 

Subject: Fwd: Choice intemet update 
Date: Thu, 10 Mar 2016 13:38:07 +0000 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York NY 10022 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: Jermaine Ruan 
Subject: Re: Choice Internet 
Date: March 9, 2016 at 7:23:51 PM EST  
To: Richard Kahn < 
Cc: ann rodriquez

ita 

Good evening Rich 

Gsj is online as 5:15 today on the temporary link that Choice installed. Hector will be monitoring the link for 
stability. There is a block on the phone side but he will open the path for the phone tomorrow afternoon. 

Regards 
Jruan 

Good day Rich, 

FYI: 

please expand on wiring? The wiring that connects the radios to the main complex switch. This was 
completed today along with minor adjustments to the radios on LSJ tower for maximum true put. 
when will job be completed by as jee is coming thursday am? Hector says we should be online tomorrow. He 
will be opening the ports to the intemet tonight. He states they should be ready for JE arrival on Thursday. 
will? We have finalized the exterior wifi today (JE beach office is well covered). We will be finalizing the 
interior Wifi tomorrow. 

Regards 
Jruan 

On Mar 8, 2016, at 9:43 AM, Richard Kahn • > wrote: 
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please expand on wiring? 
when will job be completed by as jee is coming thursday am? 
wifi? 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

On Mar 7, 2016, at 10:43 PM, Jermaine Ruan > wrote: 

Good night Rich 

The equipment on gsj has been setup there is some wiring that needs to be finalize and Hector to finalize the 
programming. I will be on site tomorrow. 

Regards 
Jruan 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 7, 2016, at 5:06 PM, Richard Kahn < > wrote: 

update please 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

On Mar 7, 2016, at 12:41 PM, Jermaine Ruan > wrote: 

Good day Rich 

I am off today. The choice team did Lsj on Friday and is currently on GSJ today (I heard there are heavy 
rains on LSJ and GSJ). I will get an update from Hector and forward it to you. Tomorrow Hector will 
commence with the testing. 
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Regards 
Jruan 

Sent from my iPhone 

On Mar 7, 2016, at 12:21 PM, Richard Kahn < wrote: 

can you please send us all another update again at end of day today 
thanks 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 
575 Lexington Avenue 4th Floor 
New York, NY 10022 

On Mar 3, 2016, at 8:52 PM, Jermaine Ruan < wrote: 

Good Evening Boss 

FYI: 
Choice completed their site preparations today. They begin the mounting of the equipment tomorrow 
3/4 at 9:00 on LSJ side. According to Choice both islands sites should finish by 3/7, Link and wireless 
testing on 3/8. 

Regards 
Jruan 

On Tue, Mar 1, 2016 at 7:15 PM, Jermaine Ruan < 
Yes boss, 
i will consult Danny and Anna before any thing is done. 
Regards 
Jruan 

wrote: 

On Tue, Mar I, 2016 at 6:06 PM, jeffrey E. <jeevacation@gmail.com> wrote: 
do it carefully 

On Tue, Mar 1, 2016 at 7:40 PM, Jermaine Ruan < wrote: 
Good Evening Boss, 

Allan, Omar, Hector and I finalized our meeting for the needed materials required to equip GSJ with internet 
in a few days. 

I am requesting your permission to have a buried conduit pipe installed running from the GSJ solar farm to 
the Main Complex (In house). This is for Choice to pull the necessary cables down to the complex to 
complete the network. 
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Allan and Hector are confident that they will be able to start on Thursday barring any problems. They will 
confirm tomorrow. 

Also Boss FYI: 

As per our discussion on the dragonwave licensing procedure. My findings are as follows: 

I spoke to Ms. Hardly at Micronet (the company that licensed your first dragonwaves) . They confirmed the 
timeframe that FutureTech stated that this process does take from 30— 90 days. 
The reason was explained to me as follows: 

1. FCC 601 application is filled out and submitted. 
2. It is then processed for an open sub-band frequency and filed with FCC 
3. The FCC submit letters to all private, federal, and public agencies to verify that the sub-band 
will not interfere with existing frequencies in the vicinity. 
4. They are given approximately 30 days to reply. 
5. If there isn't a complaint filed the sub-band frequency is released to be programmed into the 
radio. 

a. If the complaint is valid then the process between Micronet and the FCC is repeated. 

I verified this information with Hector and Allan during our meeting. They stated approximately the same 
steps, they have to do this every time they order any kind of licensed radios. 

Regards 

please note 
The information contained in this communication is 
confidential, may be attorney-client privileged, may 
constitute inside information, and is intended only for 
the use of the addressee. It is the property of 
JEE 
Unauthorized use, disclosure or copying of this 
communication or any part thereof is strictly prohibited 
and may be unlawful. If you have received this 
communication in error, please notify us immediately by 
return e-mail or by e-mail to jeevacation@gmail.com, and 
destroy this communication and all copies thereof, 
including all attachments. copyright -all rights reserved 
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